EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		ILS Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10212368	oo			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5-31-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hanno Kortleven Jan-Hendrik de Groote		Name: <u>Dart Industries, Inc.</u>			
Victor J.J. Cautereels		Internal Address:			
		P.O. Box 779001			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	ittached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	22			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	⊒ Merger	14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail			
	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other		-			
		City: Orlando State: Fl Zip: 3287			
Execution Date: 5/21/02		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	number(s): 001/				
4. Application number(s) or patent	nother with a new ann	Discription, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{5/21/02}{1}$			
	Jeulei with a new app	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Faterit No.(5)			
		attached? 🖫 Yes 🔼 No			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John A. Doninger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
P.O. Box 77	9001	Enclosed			
Internal Address:		_			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		O Develt essent numbers			
14001 0 0	a Plassom Trail	8. Deposit account number: 04-0120			
Street Address: 14901 S. Orang	e Dioscoll Itali	-			
01.1.	Fl.) Zip: 32877	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
202 DBYKNE 00000092 840126ate 2916161	Fl. Zip: 32877	-			
541 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
Jet AA* AA CII					
9. Statement and signature.					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are		g information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are is a true copy of the original document.		g information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are	cument.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature 5/31/02 Date			

Atty. Dkt. No. 130857-D200

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Hanno Kortleven;

Jan-Hendrik de Groote; Victor J.J. Cautereels;

residing at Mottanstraat 52-Bus 2 B-9308, Hofstade, Belgium

43, rue Jacques de Lalaing, B-1040, Brussels, Belgium

Schawijkstraat 31, B-2520, Ranst, Belgium

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

HANDLE FOR KITCHEN IMPLEMENTS

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received

by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)

(2nd Inventor)

(3rd Inventor)

7. 2002:

2 | [14] 2002

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) herein below indicated:

Date _	21	MAY	20e 2	1st Inventor _			
					Hanno	1	Kortleven
					(First Name)	(Middle Na	me) (Last Name)
Date	21.	thay	2002	2nd Inventor		n-k. oh g	poti
		,			Jan-Hendfik (First Name)	(Middle Mai	de Groote (Last Name)
Date _	21	MAY	Eos 2	3rd Inventor	F	Autu	
				•	Victor	76.2	Cautereels
					(First Name)	(Middle Na	me) (Last Name)

RECORDED: 05/31/2002